FY 2015 LPVEC COOPERATIVE Custodial Paper Supply Award Recommendations
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2014-2015 LPVEC COOPERATIVE Custodial Paper Supplies Award Recommendations

DESCRIPTION UNIT
BLACK or CLEAR PLASTIC CAN LINERS as specified
Can Liners, 24 x 33, 6 microns, 12.5 Ibs./case of 1000, Cl Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 43 X 48, 1.5 mil, 20.1lbs./case of 100 Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 33 x 40, 16 microns, 13.5 Ibs./ case of 250, C Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 24 x 33, 8 microns, 16.3 Ibs./case of 1000, C Per 100 bags

Can Liners, 38 x 58, 1.5 mil, 21.9 Ibs./ case of 100 Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 38 x 58, 2 mil, 29.2 Ibs./ case of 100 Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 30 x 37, 16 microns, 21.2 Ibs./ case of 500, C Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 30 x 36, 2mil, 34 Ibs./ case of 250 Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 40 x 48, 16 microns, 20 Ibs./ case of 250, Cle Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 40 x 48, 2.0 mil, 25.6 Ibs./ case of 100 Per 100 bags
Can Liners, 24 x 32, 1mil, 25.5 Ib./ case of 500 Per 100 bags

Can Liners, 23 x 17 x 46, 1.5 mil, 18.3 Ibs./case of 100  Per 100 bags
Can Liners 38 X 60, Clear, .63 Mil, 15.9 Ibs./case of 200 Per 100 bags
Can Liners 40x48, 22 microns, 16.4 Ibs./case of 150 Per 100 bags
Can Liners 22x16x60 4M blk 29 Ibs./case of 100 Per 100 bags

Sample

XX XXX XXX XXX XXXX

Vendor

Calico
Central Poly
Mansfield
Calico
Calico
Calico
Calico
Central Poly
Central Poly
Calico
Calico
All American
Calico
Central Poly
All American

Price/100

bags

$1.340
$15.200
$5.780
$1.394
$15.940
$21.240
$4.040
$5.350
$7.180
$17.630
$4.468
$13.720
$8.820
$11.900
$22.690

Bags/Case Case Wt.

1000
100
250

1000
100
100
500
250
250
100
500
100
200
150
100

12.5
20.6

15
16.3
21.9
29.2
21.2

36

20
25.6
255
18.3
15.9
16.6

29

Price per
case

$13.44
$15.20
$14.45
$13.94
$15.94
$21.24
$20.20
$13.38
$17.95
$17.63
$22.34
$13.72
$17.64
$17.85
$22.69

All American

$2.087
$15.400
$8.644
$2.594
$16.440
$21.930
$6.450
$10.452
$11.484
$18.570
$4.742
$13.720
$14.080
$16.480
$22.690

I - B/D REJECTED DUE TO CASE WEIGHT TOO LIGHT
= bid rejected due to sample not up to spec.

Allston

$1.934
$27.570
$8.000
$2.606
$28.750
$38.460
$6.756
$16.610
$11.670
$32.030
$7.360
$24.020
$15.190
$16.200
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Calico

$1.766 $1.340
$15.240
$7.516 $5.816
$2.354 $1.394
$31.740 $15.940
$31.030 $21.240
$6.220  $4.040
$10.400
$10.760 $7.896
$17.630
$4.468
$19.420 $16.680
$8.820

Central Poly

$1.390
$15.200
$6.800
$1.570
$17.300
$24.100
$4.220
$5.350
$7.180
$17.900
$4.820
$18.900
$9.600

$13.300 SIS $11.900

$25.360

$25.000

EBP Supply

$1.440
$19.050
$6.300
$1.949
$19.800
$28.920
$5.800

$9.950
$23.580
$5.860
$18.500
$11.950
$21.100

Hillyard / Rovic

$1.987
$29.810
$8.492
$2.600
$31.800
$34.960
$7.176

$10.348
$30.480

$7.904
$26.860
$15.640
$16.946

Mansfield

$18.560
$5.780
$1.460
$19.390

$8.160

$16.620
$10.440

Richard D. Smith
WB Mason

$1.689 $1.844
$21.100 $18.220
$6.960 $7.360
$2.123  $2.461
$23.330 $24.580
$30.980 $32.730
$5.644

$9.836 $10.620
$25.800

$5.332
$19.610

$13.646 $14.627
$121.56
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