2014-2015 LPVEC COOPERATIVE Custodial Paper Supplies Award Recommendations																		
	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Sample	Vendor	Price/100 bags	Bags/Case	Case Wt.	Price per case	All American	Allston	C&C	Calico	Central Poly	EBP Supply	Hillyard / Rovic	Mansfield	Richard D. Smith	WB Mason
BLACK or CLEAR PLASTIC CAN LINERS as specified																		
P020	Can Liners, 24 x 33, 6 microns, 12.5 lbs./case of 1000, Cl	0	Х	Calico	\$1.340			\$13.44					\$1.390					\$1.844
P021	Can Liners, 43 X 48, 1.5 mil, 20.1lbs./case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	Central Poly					\$15.400				\$15.200					
P022	Can Liners, 33 x 40, 16 microns, 13.5 lbs./ case of 250, C	0	Х	Mansfield	\$5.780		-	\$14.45					\$6.800					
P023	Can Liners, 24 x 33, 8 microns, 16.3 lbs./case of 1000, C	0	Х	Calico	\$1.394			\$13.94		+			\$1.570				\$2.123	
P024	Can Liners, 38 x 58, 1.5 mil, 21.9 lbs./ case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	<mark>\$15.940</mark>				-	-			\$17.300	-	-		-	-
P025	Can Liners, 38 x 58, 2 mil, 29.2 lbs./ case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	<mark>\$21.240</mark>		-						\$24.100				\$30.980	\$32.730
P026	Can Liners, 30 x 37, 16 microns, 21.2 lbs./ case of 500, C	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	\$4.040	500	21.2	\$20.20	\$6.450	\$6.756	\$6.220	\$4.040	\$4.220	\$5.800	\$7.176		\$5.644	
P027	Can Liners, 30 x 36, 2mil, 34 lbs./ case of 250	Per 100 bags	Х	Central Poly	\$5.350	250	36	\$13.38	\$10.452	\$16.610		\$10.400	\$5.350					
P028	Can Liners, 40 x 48, 16 microns, 20 lbs./ case of 250, Cle	Per 100 bags	Х	Central Poly	\$7.180	250	20	\$17.95	\$11.484	\$11.670	\$10.760	\$7.896	\$7.180	\$9.950	\$10.348	\$8.160	\$9.836	\$10.620
P029	Can Liners, 40 x 48, 2.0 mil, 25.6 lbs./ case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	\$17.630	100	25.6	\$17.63	\$18.570	\$32.030		\$17.630	\$17.900	\$23.580	\$30.480		\$25.800	
P030	Can Liners, 24 x 32, 1mil, 25.5 lb./ case of 500	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	\$4.468	500	25.5	\$22.34	\$4.742	\$7.360		\$4.468	\$4.820	\$5.860	\$7.904		\$5.332	
P031	Can Liners, 23 x 17 x 46, 1.5 mil, 18.3 lbs./case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	All American	\$13.720	100	18.3	\$13.72	\$13.720	\$24.020	\$19.420	\$16.680	\$18.900	\$18.500	\$26.860	\$16.620	\$19.610	
P032	Can Liners 38 X 60, Clear, .63 Mil, 15.9 lbs./case of 200	Per 100 bags	Х	Calico	\$8.820	200	15.9	\$17.64	\$14.080	\$15.190		\$8.820	\$9.600	\$11.950	\$15.640	\$10.440		
P033	Can Liners 40x48, 22 microns, 16.4 lbs./case of 150	Per 100 bags	Х	Central Poly	\$11.900	150	16.6	\$17.85	\$16.480	\$16.200	\$13.300	\$9.960	\$11.900	\$21.100	\$16.946		\$13.646	\$14.627
P034	Can Liners 22x16x60 4M blk 29 lbs./case of 100	Per 100 bags	Х	All American	\$22.690	100	29	\$22.69	\$22.690			\$25.360	\$25.000				\$121.56	
					= BID REJECTED DUE TO CASE WEIGHT TOO LIGHT													
					= bid reject	ed due to sa	mple not up	to spec.										